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Tuesday 1-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 44,795.620  R2 Sunday 1-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 37,100.362  R1

Wednesday 2-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 45,762.432  R2 Monday 2-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 43,990.522  R1

Thursday 3-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 45,521.046  R2 Tuesday 3-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 45,595.644  R1

Friday 4-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 44,212.932  R2 Wednesday 4-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,522.648  R1

Saturday 5-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 39,479.550  R2 Thursday 5-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 48,515.608  R1

Sunday 6-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 41,622.334  R2 Friday 6-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,273.496  R1

Monday 7-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 46,883.374  R2 Saturday 7-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 43,178.476  R1

Tuesday 8-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 47,303.832  R2 Sunday 8-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 43,303.240  R1

Wednesday 9-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 46,892.572  R2 Monday 9-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 45,629.922  R1

Thursday 10-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 45,999.790  R2 Tuesday 10-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 45,944.942  R1

Friday 11-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 44,553.156  R2 Wednesday 11-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 44,672.514  R1

Saturday 12-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 41,837.696  R2 Thursday 12-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,253.488  R1

Sunday 13-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 42,565.670  R2 Friday 13-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 46,567.374  R1

Monday 14-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 45,074.478  R2 Saturday 14-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 45,003.764  R1

Tuesday 15-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 44,756.434  R2 Sunday 15-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 44,314.252  R1

Wednesday 16-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 43,940.864  R2 Monday 16-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,798.916  R1

Thursday 17-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 45,528.594  R2 Tuesday 17-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,732.590  R1

Friday 18-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 46,375.020  R2 Wednesday 18-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,840.888  R1

Saturday 19-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 43,437.666  R2 Thursday 19-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,713.544  R1

Sunday 20-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 44,472.352  R2 Friday 20-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 47,388.048  R1

Monday 21-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 46,632.272  R2 Saturday 21-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 45,780.072  R1

Tuesday 22-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 47,026.060  R2 Sunday 22-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 46,679.150  R1

Wednesday 23-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 47,144.304  R2 Monday 23-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 48,970.458  R1

Thursday 24-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 46,942.302  R2 Tuesday 24-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 46,944.826  R1

Friday 25-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 45,676.286  R2 Wednesday 25-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,216.978  R1

Saturday 26-Nov-16 18:00 SP36 43,453.604  R2 Thursday 26-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 48,484.500  R1

Sunday 27-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 43,715.654  R2 Friday 27-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,946.856  R1

Monday 28-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 48,067.030  R2 Saturday 28-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 43,522.044  R1

Tuesday 29-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 48,456.986  R1 Sunday 29-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 45,126.186  R1

Wednesday 30-Nov-16 17:30 SP35 47,631.858  R1 Monday 30-Jan-17 17:30 SP35 47,358.862  R1

Thursday 1-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 47,863.510  R1 Tuesday 31-Jan-17 18:00 SP36 47,353.372  R1

Friday 2-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 47,760.038  R1 Wednesday 1-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 45,279.700  R1

Saturday 3-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 44,250.732  R1 Thursday 2-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 42,848.960  R1

Sunday 4-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 44,749.442  R1 Friday 3-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 43,324.652  SF

Monday 5-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 50,163.102  R1 Saturday 4-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 41,509.248  SF

Tuesday 6-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 48,359.530  R1 Sunday 5-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 44,105.738  SF

Wednesday 7-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 44,164.558  R1 Monday 6-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 46,296.730  SF

Thursday 8-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 45,793.668  R1 Tuesday 7-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 47,524.052  SF

Friday 9-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 42,966.328  R1 Wednesday 8-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 48,101.084  SF

Saturday 10-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 41,047.372  R1 Thursday 9-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 48,353.714  SF

Sunday 11-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 42,492.674  R1 Friday 10-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 47,769.574  SF

Monday 12-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 48,329.942  R1 Saturday 11-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 43,818.160  SF

Tuesday 13-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 46,781.998  R1 Sunday 12-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 42,736.294  SF

Wednesday 14-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 46,046.360  R1 Monday 13-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 45,343.724  SF

Thursday 15-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 46,003.782  R1 Tuesday 14-Feb-17 18:00 SP36 46,811.176  SF

Friday 16-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 45,606.420  R1 Wednesday 15-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 45,345.406  SF

Saturday 17-Dec-16 18:00 SP36 42,198.082  R1 Thursday 16-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 44,053.700  SF

Sunday 18-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 42,950.166  R1 Friday 17-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 43,563.520  SF

Monday 19-Dec-16 17:00 SP34 46,568.160  R1 Saturday 18-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 39,020.804  SF

Tuesday 20-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 44,942.314  R1 Sunday 19-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 39,312.008  SF

Wednesday 21-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 44,749.274  R1 Monday 20-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 41,524.218  SF

Thursday 22-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 43,263.674  R1 Tuesday 21-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 41,316.684  SF

Friday 23-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 39,208.814  R1 Wednesday 22-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 42,858.426  SF

Saturday 24-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 36,886.754  R1 Thursday 23-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 43,297.016  SF

Sunday 25-Dec-16 13:00 SP26 30,709.654  R1 Friday 24-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 43,021.708  SF

Monday 26-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 33,340.024  R1 Saturday 25-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 38,841.380  SF

Tuesday 27-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 40,639.748  R1 Sunday 26-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 36,621.688  SF

Wednesday 28-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 43,233.346  R1 Monday 27-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 45,693.290  SF

Thursday 29-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 43,156.522  R1 Tuesday 28-Feb-17 18:30 SP37 45,163.462  SF

Friday 30-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 41,734.122  R1

Saturday 31-Dec-16 17:30 SP35 39,137.324  R1

Published: 27/03/2017

The Triads are the three half hour settlement periods of highest GB demand between 1st November and the end of February.  Tri ads can occur in any 
settlement period but are separated from each  other by a minimum of ten full days.  (See Section 14 of the Connection and Use of System Code.)   
 
Triads are decided using the latest available settlement data when they are  calculated in March.  The run types are  Settlem ent Final (SF), 1st 
Reconcilation (R1) and 2nd Reconcilation (R2).  Subsequent settlement data may change demand but the triads are not re -calculated. 
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Winter Triads 2016/17 

Triads 10 Clear Days Daily Peak


